
Invitation of quotation for  
Miscellaneous road safety work at Residential 

Campus, AIIMS Jodhpur.(2nd Call) 
 
 
 
 

Inquiry No. AIIMS Jodh./E.E.(C)./Q.N./2024-25/03 
Inquiry Issue Date 20 Sep 2024 
Last Date of Submission 27 Sep 2024 at 03:00 PM 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 
Basni Phase - II, Jodhpur – 342005, Rajasthan 

Telefax: 0291- 2012978  
www.aiimsjodhpur.edu.in 

 
 
 

 
 



 
 

                  ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JODHPUR 
अİखल भारतीय आयुिवŊǒान सं˕ान, जोधपुर  

             Quot. No. AIIMS/Jodh. /E.E.(C)/Q.N./2024-25/03                                                                                Dated: 20 Sep 2024 
                                                                                              

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 Sealed Quotations are invited from the vendors/supplier/contractor empanelled with CPWD, Railway, MES, 

Equivalent Central or State Government Organization by the undersigned on behalf of the Director, AIIMS 
Jodhpur for “Miscellaneous road safety work at Residential Campus, AIIMS Jodhpur.” Description of items 
and bill of quantities is given overleaf. Quotation should reach this office on or before 27 September 2024 up 
to 3:00 PM and the quotation will be opened on the same day at 3:30 PM in the presence of quotationers or 
their representative who want to be present. 

General Terms and Conditions:  
1. The quotations received after 27 September and unsealed shall not be entertained under any 

circumstances whatsoever. In case of postal delay this Institute will not be responsible. The offer 
Submitted Fax/Email shall not be considered and no correspondence will be entertained in this 
matter. 

2. Quotations must be in the enclosed prescribed Performa on the letter head of the firm duly signed 
by the Proprietor/Partner/Director or their Authorized Representative, in case of signing of 
quotation by the authorized representative letter of authorization must be attached with the 
quotation. Quotation must be dropped in “Quotation Box” located in Administration Block of AIIMS, 
Jodhpur. 

3. Rates must be quoted in “Indian Rupees” and as per the format specified inclusive of taxes. (including 
Freight charges, Insurance, installation etc.) 

4. Rates must be quoted FOR basis  
5. No overwriting or cutting is permitted in the rate. If found, the quotation shall be summarily rejected. 
6. The rates quoted must be valid for 90 days minimum from the date of opening of the quotation. 
7. Becoming L1 will not be the criteria for awarding of work unless the rates are reasonable & justified.       
8. RTGS/NEFT details need to be furnished by the supplier with the quotation on the letterhead of 

supplier/firm/agency. 
9. The firm/agency may satisfy the following conditions and attach self-attested copy of the same with 

the quotation: 
 The firm shall have valid GSTIN and IT PAN. 
 The firm should not be black listed by any Govt. Agency/Dept. 

10. Quotations qualified by such vague and indefinite expressions such as “subject to prior 
confirmation”, “subject to immediate acceptance” etc. will be treated as vague offers and rejected 
accordingly. Any conditional quotation shall be rejected summarily. 

11. The time allowed for carrying out the above work is 60 days from the date of issue of work order.  
12. If the supplier/vendor/contractor fails to carry out the above work on or before the stipulated date, 

then a penalty at the rate of 0.5 % per week of the total order value shall be levied subject to 
maximum of 10% of the total order value. 

13. Payment Terms: Payment will be only after satisfactory completion of work and after inspection by 
the Engineer-In-charge. 

14. Disputes: In the event of any dispute or disagreement arising between the contractors and any other 
department of AIIMS Jodhpur with regards to the interpretation of “Terms & Conditions” of this 
inquiry, the same shall be referred to the Director, AIIMS Jodhpur whose decision will be final and 
binding upon the contractor. 



15. AIIMS, Jodhpur reserves the right to increase or decrease quantity and /or amount of work. Decision 
of Quantity of work in the AIIMS, Jodhpur will be final in this regard. 

16.  AIIMS, Jodhpur reserves the right to reject any quotation or part or the whole of inviting quotation 
process without assigning any reason. Decision of the AIIMS, Jodhpur will be final in this regard. 
 

Special Terms & Conditions: 
1. Bidder must quote rate in Price Bid Form provided in Annexure-1 on the letterhead of the firm. 
2. Bidder must get sample approved from Engineer in charge before installation at site. 
3. Bidders has to clean the site after the completion of work. 
4. L1 will be decided on composite basis. 

 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                 (Executive Engineer)  

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 [On the letterhead of firm] 

ANNEXURE “A” 

Price Bid Form 

To, 

Executive Engineer (Civil), 

AIIMS, Jodhpur. 

Dear Sir, 

 I/We_______________________________________________________________________
__________________________Submitted the quotation for Quotation No. AIIMS 
Jodh./E.E.(C)/Q.N./ 2024-25/03, Dated: 20-09-2024 at AIIMS Jodhpur”. 

 I/We thoroughly examined, understood and accepted terms & conditions given in the 
enquiry document, failing which my quotation will be rejected out rightly. 

 I/We hereby offer to providing and fixing at the following rates. 

 

Sl. 
No. Description of work Quantity Units  Rate Amount 

1 

Providing and fixing speed breaker of ABS & co-polymer 
material in colour of yellow and black/ UV finished having size 
of 250 X 750 X 75 mm dimension with locking, nut, glue and 
all necessary items required for fitting arrangement and 
plastic acrylic reflector. (250 mm along the road width, 
750mm along the road length and 75mm height. Complete in 
all respect and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.  

65 meter 

  

2 

Road Safety Convex Mirrors - Providing and fixing of imported 
outdoor Polycarbonate Convex Mirror with 130 Degree + 
actual viewing angle, equipped with adjusting swivel, 
mounting bracket for infinite adjustment and by providing 
and fixing a vertical mounted post of having MS circular 
hollow section of Dia 50mm including making holes, locking 
and nut arrangement in pipes steel work to be painted with 
two or more coats of synthetic enamel paint of required 
shade and of approved brand & manufacture over priming 
coat and fixing vertical post to ground with  M15 Grade of 
concrete including all leads and lifts etc. complete as per 
specification having Diameter upto 100cm outdoor and as per  
direction of Engineer-in-charge.  

5 each  

 

3 

Providing and fixing Glow studs of size 100x20 mm made of 
heavy-duty body shall be moulded ASA (Acrylic styrene 
Acryloretrite) or HIP (High impact polystyrene) or ABS having 
electronically welded micro- prismatic lens with abrasion 

238 each 

  



resistant coating as approved by Engineer in charge. The glow 
stud shall support a load of 13635 kg tested in accordance 
with ASTM D4280. The slope of retro- reflective surface shall 
be 35 (+/- 5) digress to base. The reflective panels on both 
sides with at least 12 cm of reflective area up each side. The 
luminance intensity should be as per the specification and 
shall be tested as described in ASTM I: 809 as recommended 
in BS: 873 part 4: 1973. The studs shall be fixed to the Road 
surface using the adhesive conforming to IS, as per procedure 
recommended by the manufacturer complete and as per 
direction of Engineer-in-charge. 

4 

Providing and fixing high intensity Aluminium Solar Road Stud with 
6 led light (3 each side) and having dimension (135*105*26) mm. 
The solar stud shall support a load of 13635 kg tested in accordance 
with ASTM D4280+B2 The studs shall be fixed to the Road surface 
using the adhesive conforming to IS, as per procedure 
recommended by the manufacturer complete and as per direction 
of Engineer-in-charge.  

16 each 

  

5 

Manufacturing, supplying and fixing retro reflective sign 
boards made up of 2 mm thick aluminium sheet, face to be 
fully covered with high intensity encapsulated type heat 
activated retro reflective sheeting conforming to type - IV of 
ASTM-D 4956-01 in blue and silver white or other colour 
combination including subject matter, message, symbols and 
borders etc. as per IRC ; 67:2001, pasted on substrate by an 
adhesive backing which shall be activated by applying heat 
and pressure conforming to class -2 of ASTM-D-4956-01 and 
fixing the same with suitable sized aluminium alloy rivets @ 
20 cm c/c to back support frame of M.S. angle iron of size 25 
X 25 X 3 mm along with theft resistant measures, mounted 
and fixed with 2 Nos. M.S. angles of size 35x35x5 mm to a 
vertical post made up of  M.S. circular hollow section of 
specified Dia  and height welded with base plate of size 
100x100x5 mm at the bottom end and including fixing of 
vertical post to ground with base of cement concrete  as 
required with making holes in pipes, angles flats, providing & 
fixing M.S. message plate of required size, steel work to be 
painted with two or more coats of synthetic enamel paint of 
required shade and of approved brand & manufacture over 
priming coat of zinc chromate yellow primer (vertical MS-
circular hollow and Tee support to be painted in black and 
white colours).Backside of aluminium sheet to be painted 
with two or more coats of epoxy paint over and including 
appropriate priming coat including all leads and lifts etc. 
complete in all respect and as per  direction of Engineer-in-
charge. Mandatory / Regulatory sign boards of circular and 
rectangular shape with support length. Complete in all 
respect and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 

2   each 

  



 
Total Amount inclusive of GST (in figure)……………………………………………………………………………………….…………………………… 

 
Total Amount inclusive of GST (in words) ……………………………………………………...................................................................  
 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
 

 

L-1 will be decided on composite basis. Becoming L1 will not be the criteria for awarding of work unless the 
rate are reasonable & justified. 

Date ___________________ 

Place __________________ 

Signature of Authorised Person: ________________________ 

Name of the Firm/Agency:       ___________________________           

Phone No: ___________________________________________ 

Firm’s GSTIN: ______________________________________________________________________ 

Firm’s PAN No: _____________________________________________________________________ 

Bank Account No: ___________________________________________________________________ 

Bank Name: ______________________________________________________________________ 

Branch: _____________________________________ IFSC Code______________________________ 


